STATEMENT OF DIFFERENCES

The British pound sterling sign shall be expressed as.....   'L'

   EXHIBIT 99

   THE COOPER COMPANIES, INC.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statement of Income
   (In thousands, except per share figures)

   Year Ended October 31, 2002
   --------------------------------------------------
   Historical   Unaudited   Pro forma
   ------------   ---------
   TCC   BE Inc.   Adjustments   Pro forma
   ---   -------   -----------   ---------

 Net sales of products   $315,306   $ 25,065   $ (424)(a)   $ 339,947
 Cost of products sold   115,813   12,521   (899)(a)(b)   127,435
   --------   -------   -------   ---------
 Gross profit   199,493   12,544   475   212,512
 Selling, general and administrative  expense   126,730   10,134   -   136,864
 Research and development expense   4,315   583   -   4,898
 Amortization of intangibles   1,477   -   -   1,477
   --------   -------   -------   ---------
 Income from operations   66,971   1,827   475   69,273
 Interest expense   6,874   531   1,463(c)   8,868
 Other (loss) income, net   5,072   158   -   5,230
   --------   --------   -------   ---------
 Income from continuing operations before income taxes   65,169   1,454   (988)   65,635
 (Benefit of) provision for income taxes   16,294   18   (441)(d)   15,871
   --------   --------   -------   ---------
 Income from continuing operations   $ 48,875   $ 1,436   $ (547)   $49,764
   =========   ========   =======   =======
 Earnings per share:
   Basic   $  1.60   $ 1.63
   ========   =======
   Diluted   $  1.57   $ 1.60
   ========   =======